RESOLUTION 24-05

A RESOLUTION TO DISSOLVE THE GRIEVANCE COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, the Grievance Committee was established by the Mayor and Council on or about August 5, 1991, to hear grievances and appeals from City employees regarding actions taken by city department heads or other supervisory personnel of the city, and for related purposes; and

WHEREAS, the Grievance Committee no longer meets on a regular basis;

WHEREAS, the Grievance Committee is no longer needed for its original purpose;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Council of the City of Dalton hereby dissolve the Grievance Committee.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all Resolutions or parts thereof of the City of Dalton in conflict with the provisions herein contained are, to the extent of such conflict, hereby superseded and repealed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that these Resolutions shall take effect immediately upon their adoption.

SO RESOLVED, this 5th day of February, 2024.

	CITY OF DALTON, GEORGIA
	Annalee Sams
ATTESTED TO:	Mayor
City Clerk	